COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF MADISON, WISCONSIN

Presented February 12, 2015

Referred
Resolution No. 4120 Reported Back
Authorizing Change Order 001 to the contract by Adopted
and between Truax Park Development, Phase 2, Placed on File
LLC and McGann Construction, Inc. in an amount Moved By -
of $212,791.00 Seconded By
Yeas Nays Absent

Rules Suspended

PREAMBLE

The Community Development Authority of the City of Madison (the "“CDA") is undertaking the redevelopment of
Truax Park Apartments.

On October 28, 2014, the CDA approved resolution no. 4102 authorizing the execution of a contract by and
between Truax Park Development, Phase 2, LLC ("Owner") and McGann Construction, Inc. (“Contractor”) in
the approximate amount of $7,040,000. On October 31, 2014, a contract by and between the Owner and the
Contractor was executed for a contract sum of $7,039,232. Prior to execution of the Contract, Owner and
Contractor had agreed on value engineering including but not limited to the elimination of (1) brick, (2) an
elevator in the eight (8) unit building, (3) aluminum railing and, (4) roofs above all entries. After completion of
final plans, some of the items that had been eliminated were added back at a cost of $167,211.

In addition, work not in contract including but not limited to utility relocation and excavation of unfit soils added
costs totaling $45,570.

Contractor has submitted Change Order 001 for the work described above. See attached Exhibit A.

The development budget for Truax Phase 2, includes a construction contingency of $352,000 which will be
used to pay the additional costs.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that subject to the approval of the construction lender and the investor,
the CDA does hereby authorize the Secretary and Chair of the CDA to execute Change Order 001 in the

amount of $212,271.00.

Page 1 of |



E-(—Hn [C p\

—
f i/ d
N

AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Newnie cured aclelress): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER; 001 OWNER: ]
Truax Park Development, Phaose 2 DATE: Junuary 22, 2015 :

Muadison, W1 . ARCHITECT: []
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and adedress):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: CONTRACTOR: []
MeGann Construction, Ine. CONTRAGT DATE: October 31, 2014 FIELD: []
3622 Lexington Avenue CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: []

Madison, WI 53714

THE CONTRACT 1S CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Inclde, where applicable, any wndispuied amownt atiributable 1o previously execued Construction Change Divectives)

See nttached change order exhibit A $167,221.00
Construct 20" wide grass waterway, includes stripping topsoil, excavation, grading,
redistribution ol topsoil, grass seed and erossion mat. 12,550.00

Install two (2) nevw curb inlets, install 12" RCP pipe and daylight into the 20" grass
walerway, includes 128" of additional pipe. Additional sanitary manhole required at

north end of 24 unit, 13,530.00
Elevation changes including reduced hauling and disposal costs. (11,250.00)
Install additional sanitary lateral at 16 unit to maintain necessary underground

Packing head clearance. 7,920.00
Additional cost for unsuitable soils. Undercutting and demo of old foundation walls
and footings. 1.8B0.00
Engineering cost associated with AT&T's rerouting/disconnect work, 595.00
Cost of asbestos abatement, includes additional testing required. 10,410.00
Cily ol Madison demolition permit. 1,250.00
MeGann lee @4% §,165.00
Sub-total $212,271.00

7,039,232.00
0.00
7,039,232.00
212,271.00
7,251,503.00

The original Contract Sum was

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Sum prior (o this Change Order was

The Contraet Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

A G L N

The Contract Time will be inereased by Zero (0) days,
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Direetive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case n Change Order is exeeuted (o supersede the Construction Change Directive.

AlA Document G701 ™ - 2001, Copyrighl @ 1879, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reservad, WARNING: This AlA”™
Documunt Is protoctod by U5, Copyright Law and International Trealios. Unauthorized ropraduction or distribution of this AA® Documant, or any
portion of it, may result In severe civil and criminal penaltios, and will be prosecuted Lo the maximum extent possible under tha lavy. This document was
preduced by AIA sofiware at 09:03:57 on 01/29/2015 under Order No.1203914083_1 which expires on 01/07/2016, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1889375075)



NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Knothe & Bruce Architects, LLC McGann Conslruction, Ine, Truax Park Development, Phase 2, LLC
ARCHITECT (Firm meume) CONTRACTOR (Firm nevire) OWNER ¢Firm neone)

7601 University Avenug, Suite 201, 3622 Lexington Avenue, Madison, W] c/o Community Development Authority of
Middleton, WI 33362 53714 the City o Madison, Managing Member,

215 Martin Luther King, Jr. Blvd., Room
312, P.O. Box 2983, Madison, W|

i 53701-2983
ADDRESS A!C::(Lt 5 » ADDRESS
BY (Signaire) BY (Siggrerieire) BY (Signatire)
Kevin Burow Aaron Kostichka Natalie Frdman
(Typed name) (Tvped name) (Typed name)
\* 2918
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ = 2001, Copyright @ 1979, 1687, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institule of Archilects. All rights reserved, WARNING: This AIA"
Document i protected by U5, Copyright Law and Interaational Treatios. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIAY Documont, or any
portton af i, may rosult in savere clvil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maxlmum oxtent possible under the law, This documant was
produced by AlA soltware at 09:03:57 on 01/29/2015 under Order No.1203814083_1 which expires on 01/07/2016, and is nol for resale.

User Notes: (1968375075)



_ Lzz' 191 g

13517 SILVNYILTY A3SIAZY 304 LSO IVNOILLIaay

£5¥°'202°. ZET'BED'L diND Q3SIAId
5zra)) 9t 984 UUBDIWN
pezearl  {p9gace) SELVNEILTVY d3 L4330V SS31
gLeg'ize’s  919'219°) diD 38Ve
{7e2'sey) [CEEEEE] TVL0L
5 {000'y) (000'y) $ WOooY 9na 038 Lona3a| S
? (po0‘z) [si=11 SHIVM3TIS 30N034 0L 1ona3al 21
{gLe'sel {ono‘sz)) (oo0'szL) ] 1IN 91 NO S3MMINT A0SV S00% ¥0d aav| £1E
) SIAMTONI“LINA 91 ONV LINA ¥2 LY SHI30 ¥0074 ONZ ONY SJ00% "390371 ¥ 'S4001S OLLYd ILYNINM3 0L LoNa3a
(¥82'01) (#a2'oL) § (opz ¥o1s aaza)) (NWIDRILOZ TS A8 GILIDONE ¥32'025) TOULNOD SS300V ALMNDIS 30N03¥ 0L 1ona3a| Zpd
(000°614) {oo0'sLL) 5 SYIVLS Ly SAYET I SOLLYd 00T 1S¥Id L ONITIVY WNNINATY Lo 01 1ona3al LiE
(000°2) ggl 39VHOVA IHENLXH 14911 2UALISENS 350 OL Lona3a| gL
(000's) {000%9) $ SONIGUNE LINM8 ONY LINM-34 L¥ SAO0H JDNVH 40 ONILINIA ¥04 1on63a| g2
{ooo‘s) (6iz'sl) $ S¥OWH I12A0IE WO 0L Lonasal 94§
(001 (0081 3 J9¥HOYd ONNOOTS JANSNI4X3 SS3THLIM 09 0L 1ona3o| g
{oo0'09) (noo‘09) $ L7 WE041Y1d 00 ONY BOLYASIS LINM 8 SHL SLYNIWMSE 0L 1onazal 2
{oog'ss) (008'pe) § LINM 9% ONY LINN 8 1Y WIISAS DYAH ¥IY 030804 CL 09 0L 19n034] g2
{oos'sl) (0og'gL) 3 WOd3 GNY TYA3W WYSS SNIONYLS S0 N30T N S400¥ OF19NIHS HIIM 09 01 19n03a| g2
{(ooo'miL) (noo‘asL) $ AENOSYI ON f SDONTINE JHL ONNOEY A¥M ZHL TIV ONIGIS LYVINS d7 HLIM 09 0L 1ona30|
{oog‘oL) {oog'aL) $ LYTTRE3N 40 N30 NI SLSNIEVD L¥VINS HUM 09 0L 19na3a| £
(boo‘LL) {06021 3 QTEIHSXIHLYIM 40 N3IT NI SMOGNIM NOLNOWIS HLIM 09 01 19na3a] 72
{ooL'sL) {ooL'yL) § SIHOIT IS LV HW ONY ‘SI¥NLINYLS ONDINYd N ONLLHOM LNSOSTUN0T4 OLHOLMS 0L 1ond3a) L3
Q3Ld322V | AMVYNINIINd
SSELVYNEALTY

NOILINWISNOD I Jm I

Uiea2ial
UUEgSW

oy

=y

SL/9L/L palepdn
I ISVHd - INSWJOTIAIAIYE MHVYd XvNAl

¥ LISIHX3 43040 IONVYHD




